— Final Results
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National Invitational
Dual-Meet Tourney
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SWIMMING and DIVING |
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1989 National Invitational Dual-Meet Championships
FLORIDA STATE MEN vs. SOUTHERN ILLINOIS MEN vs. MARYLAND MEN

December 3, 1989

*

Alabama Aquatic Center

Sponsored by The Finals

400 Medley Relay

(Chris Gally, Mark Canterbury,
Harri Garmendia, Daryl Leubner)
(Mike Hermann, Craig Zettle,
Richard Greenwood, Scott Mundell)
(Tom Burchill, Mike Densmore,
Trent McNicol, Kurt Kendall)
(Mike Todd, John Davis,

Jeff Williams, Sean Morrissey)
(Mike Walter, Scot Madill,
Kevin King, Brian McGinty)

500 Freestyle (exhibition heat)

Martin Gaal (ex.) FSU 4:38.
Jay Wilkerson (ex.) FSU 4:43.
200 Freestyle

Todd Edison SIU  1:40.
Dave Morovitz SIU 1:40.
Vance Tankersley FSU 1:42.
Kurt Kendall MD  1:43
John Kenny FSU 1:45.
David Whitting (exhib) SIU 1:46.
Chris Benedick MD  1:49.
Frank 0'Toole (exhib.) MD  1:51.

50 Freestyle (exhibition heat)

SIU
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MD

SIU

MD

39
98

17
44
01

.85

00
49
45
00

John Bates  (exhib.) FSU :21.40
- Mark Dereska (ex.) MD  :22.07
Ed Teter (ex.) MD  :22.43
Jeff Griesbauer (ex.) MD :22.67
50 Freestyle
Jeff Feldman FSU :21.06
Daryl Leubner SIU :21.19
Brian McGinty MD  :21.29
Matt Muller FSU :21.31
Tom Burchill MD :21.47
Brian Gargan SIU  :21.56
Scot Madill  (exhib) MD  :21.77
200 Individual Medle;
Charlie Rose FSU 1:51.38
Mike Roder FSU 1:55.58
Harri Garmendia SIU 1:59.71
Tim Kelly SIU 2:00.08
Kevin King MD  2:00.99

3:24.27 (leadoff split :52.31)
3:24.71 (leadoff split :52.34)
3:24.84 (leadoff split :52.90)
3:36.07 (leadoff split :54.41)
3:37.62 (leadoff split :55.02)
1-Meter Diving

Zach Mclvey FSU  262.
Matt Foster FSU 243.
Jim Hurley MD  229.
Greg Testa SIU  222.
Grant Segal FSU 217.
Dave Sampson SIU  204.
John E. Smith MD  202.
Mike Noonan MD 196
Shawn Phillips MD  195.
200 Butterfly

Chris Gally SIU 1:50.
Trent McNicol MD 1:52.
Sean Carey FSU 1:55.
Graham Carothers FSU 1:55,
Jeff Williams SIU 1:56.
Mike Burchill MD  1:59.

100 Freestyle (exhibition heat)

Jeff Griesbauer (ex) MD :48.
Ed Teter (ex) MD 149,
100 Freestyle

Dave Morovitz SIU 145,
Brian Gargan SIU :46.
Kurt Kendall MD :46.
Richard Greenwood FSU :47.
John Bates Fsu 148,
Mark Dereska MD $48.
200 Backstroke

Mike Hermann - FSU 1:56.
Bruce Merkle MD  1:57.
Mike Walter MD  1:57.
Dane Nelson FSU 1:58.
Mike Todd SIU  1:58.
Chris Benedick (ex) MD  1:59.
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1989 National Invitational Dual-Meet Championships
FLORIDA STATE Men vs. SOUTHERN ILLINOIS Men vs. MARYLAND Men
December 3, 1989 * Alabama Aquatic Center

Sponsored by The Finals

Page 2

500 Freestyle

Vance Tankersley FSU 4:35.03
John Kenny FSU 4:39.82
Mark Godecke SIU 4:41.50
Chris Streight MD  4:49.63
Kevin King MD 5:00.16
3-Meter Diving

Zach MclIver FSU 302.45
Mike Noonan MD 291.70
Jim Hurley MD  256.60
Dave Sampson SIU  254.60
Greg Testa SIU  249.80
John E. Smith MD  245.25
Shawn Phillips MD  227.30
Matt Foster FSU 204.00
Grant Segal FSU 198.70
Forest Wagner SIU 181.30
100 Breaststroke

Mike Densmore MD :56.72
Mike Roder FSU :56.77
Craig Zettle FSU :58.11
Jim Haefner (exhib.) SIU 1:00.09
Dennis Kearn (exhib.) SIU 1:00.55
Frank 0'Toole MD 1:01.75
Corey Hyrnyk FSU 1:01.91
John Davis  (exhib.) SIU 1:04.33
400 Freestyle Relay

(Jeff Feldman, Matt Muller, FSU 3:00.77 (leadoff split :45.44)
Scott Mundell, Charlie Rose)

(Tom Burchill, Trent McNicol, MD 3:07.12 (leadoff split :46.18)
Scot Madill, Brian McGinty)

(Jeff Griesbauer, Mark Dereska, MD  3:16.52 (leadoff split :48.57)

Chris Benedick, Ed Teter)

FINAL SCORE:

Florida State 73
Maryland 40

FINAL SCORE:

Southern I1linois 59
Maryland 52




1989 National Invitational Dual-Meet Championships

FLORIDA Men vs. ALABAMA Men vs. SOUTHERN ILLINOIS Men

December 3, 1989

400 Medley Relay
(Brian Smith, Chris McDaniels,
Stefan Parlklo, Richard Patino)
(Chris Gally, Mark Canterbury,
Harri Garmendia, Daryl Luebner)
(Martin Zubero, Cicero Torteli,
Sandy Goss, Mike Wermuth)
(Mike Todd, Dennis Kearn,
Jeff Williams, Mark Goedeke)

(Harris Sophocleous, Roberto Rodriguez,

German Rieckehoff, Jay Bucki)
1000 Freestyle

Scott Hamlet UA 9
Eric Bradac SIU 9
Mark Colwill UA 9
Mark Mulligan (ex) UF 9
Paul Robinson UF 9
Jon Sakovich UF 9
Ford Pearson (ex) UF 9
Dave Whitting SIU 9
200 Freestyle
Jon Olsen UA 1
Bob Utley UF 1
Dave Morovitz SIU 1
- Todd Edison SIU 1:
Jim Losole UA 1
Vince Giambalvo UF 1
200 Freestyle (Exhib.)
Matt Shenker UrF 1
Lewis Fadely UF 1.
50 Freestyle
Keith Martin UA
Craig Ammon UA
Deryl Luebner STU
John Dennison UF
Brian Gargan SIU
Mike Wermuth UF
50 Freestyle (Exhib.)
Dan Lacina UA
Sean Morrisey SIU
Allyn Towne UF
Brett Drinkard UF
200 Individual Medley
Martin Zubero UF 1
Harri Garmendia SIU 1
Eric White UA 1
Tim Kelly SIU 1
Brian Smith UA 1
Kris Habl UF 1

:05.
:09.
:16.
:25.
1 26.
:35.
143,
147,

:37.
:38.

:50.

:50.
:SS:a

- b
.

:53.
:56.

.28

46
12

* Alabama Aquatic Center

UA 3:20.63 (leadoff split :51.
SIU 3:22.85 (leadoff split :52.
UF  3:23.75 (leadoff split :49.
SIU  3:33.47 (leadoff split :54.
UA 3:40.33 (leadoff split :58.
200 Individual Medley (Exhib.)
Mike Todd : SIU
Harris Sophocleous UA
Chuck Kays UA
1-Meter Diving
Edward Morse UA
Mark Rourke UA
Scott Pomerleau UA
Jason Thompson UF
Greg Testa SIU
Dave Sampson SIU
Darren Brudos UA
200 Butterfly
Chris Gally SIU
Sandy Goss UF
Stefan Parlklo UA
Harri Garmendia SIU
Rob Bonewit UF
German Rieckehoff UA
200 Butterfly (Exhib.)
Chris Gally SIU
Steve Shehan UF
Vince Giambalvo UF
100 Freestyle
Jon Olsen UA
Dave Morovitz STy
Richard Patino UA
Brian Gargen SIU
Bob Utley UF .
John Dennison UF
100 Freestyle (Exhib.)
Sean Morrisey STU
Dan Lacina UA
Lewis Fadely UF
Allyn Towne U
Mark Goedecke SIu
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1989 National Invitational Dual-Meet Championships

FLORIDA Men vs. ALABAMA Men vs.
December 3, 1989

200 Backstroke
Martin Zubero
Eric White
Brian Smith
Craig Ridenhour
Mike Todd

200 Backstroke (Exhib.)
Kris Habl

Mark Torres

Jay Bucki

500 Freestyle
Scott Hamlet
Eric Bradec
Todd Edison
Paul Robinson
Mark Mulligan
Mark Colwill

500 Freestyle (Exhib.)
Jon Sakovich

Steve Shehan (ex)
Jim Losole
Ford Pearson (ex)

200 Breaststroke
Chris McDaniels
Mark Canterbury
Brent Mitchell
Jim Haefner
Cicero Torteli
Roberto Rodriguez

200 Breaststroke (Exhib.

UF
UA
UA
UF
SIU

UF
UF
UA

UA
SIU
SIU
UF
UF
UA

UF
UF
UA
UF

UA
SIU
UF
SIU
UF
UA

)

Brett Drinkard
Chuck Kays
Paul Rowland
Scott King
Dennis Kearn
John Davis

400 Freestyle Rela

UF
UA
UF
UA
SIU
SIU

(Jon Olsen, Keith Martin,

Richard Patino, Craig Ammon)
(Chris Gally, Deryl Luebner,

N bt ot ek e

David Morovitz, Brian Gargen)
(Bob Utley, Mike Wermuth,
Sandy Goss, Lewis Fadely)

(Sean Morrisey, Jeff Williams,

Todd Edison, Tim Kelly)
(Scott Hamlet, Brian Smi
Stefan Parlklo, Dan Laci

th,
na)
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:51.
:53.
153,
:56.
:02.

{ex)

50
23
74
29
41

:11.6

3-Meter Diving

Mark Rourke
Edward Morse
Jason Thompson
Scott Pomerleau
Dave Sampson
Greg Testa
Forest Wagner
Darren Brudos

:58.44
:59.79
:05.32
:07.68

(-]

(leadoff split
(leadoff split
(Teadoff split
(Teadoff split

(Teadoff split

FINAL SCORE:

Alabama Men 71

Sou.

IT11. Men 41

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS Men
Alabama Aquatic Center

UA 376.
UA  352.
Ur  275.

UA 261

SIU 254.
SIU 249.
SIU 181.
UA- 174.

144.24)
:44.97)
:45.58)
:47.44)
148.28)

45
90
90

60



1989 National Invitational Dual-meet Championships
Southern Illonis Men vs. Florida State Men
December 2, 1989 Alabama Acguatic Center
Sponsored by The Finals

" 100 Backstroke 500 Freestyle
Mike Hermann FSU :51.92 Eric Bradac SIU 4:30.07
Charlie Rose FSU :52.43 Todd Edison STU 4:30.42
David Morovitz SIU :53.01 Vance Tankersley FSU 4:35.20
Mike Todd SIU :54.39 John Kenny FSU 4:37.98
Dane Nelson FSU :54.78 Mark Godecke SIU 4:41.13
Jay Wilkerson FSU 4:42.99
100 Breaststroke Dave Whitting SIU 4:54.43
Craig Zettle FsuU :56.09
Mark Canterbury 51U :57.05 100 Freestyle
Mike Roder FSU :57.43 Jeff Feldman FSU :45.12
Jim Haefner SIU :59.83 Deryl Leubner SIU :45.40
Dennis Kearn SIU 1:00.02 Matt Muller FSU :45.97
Corey Hrynvk FSU 1:00.82 Scott Mundell FSU :46.08
John Davis SIU 1:02.94 Dave Morovitz SIU :46.17
Brian Gargan SIU :46.60
100 Butterfly Sean Morrissey SIU :47.65
Chris Gally SIU :48.43 John Bates FSU :48.16
Scott Mundell FSU :50.58
Jeff Williams SIU :50.82 200 Butterfly
Richard Greenwood FSU :51.12 Harri Garmendia SIU 1:53.23
Graham Carothers FSU :52.82 Jeff Williams SIU 1:53.49
Graham Carothers FSU 1:53.72
50 Freestyle Sean Carey FSU 1:54.55
Deryl Leubner SIU :20.84 Tim Kelly SIU 2:01.36
Jeff Feldman FSU :20.95
.Chris Gally SIU :21.01 200 Breaststroke
Matt Muller FSU :21.01 Mark Canterbury SIU 2:02.16
John Bates FSU :21.52 Mike Roder FSU 2:03.61
Sean Morrisey SIU :21.70 Harri Garmendia SIU 2:04.73
John Davis SIU :23.93 Craig Zettle FSU 2:06.86
Jim Haefner SIU 2:06.91
200 Freestyle Corey Hrynvk FSU 2:13.81
Vance Tankersley FSU 1:39.82 Dennis Kearn SIU 2:16.55
Dave Morovitz SIU 1:39.88
Brian Garyan SIU 1:41.57 800 Freestyle Relay
Mark Goedecke SIU 1:43.89 (Bradac, Gargan, SIU 6:46.75
John Kenny FSU 1:50.34 Edison, Leubner) -lst split 1:42.61-
{(Feldman, Tankersley, FSU 6:49.29
1000 Freestvle Carey, Mundell) ~1lst split 1:40.90-
Eric Bradac SIU 9:20.01 (Williams, Godecke, SIU  7:10.33
Todd Edison SIU  9:21.23 Morrisey, Whitting) =-lgst split 1:43.48-
Jay Wilkerson FEU 9:27.87
John Kenny F8U 9:30.56 1-Meter Diving
Martin Gaal FSU 9:40.98 Zach MclIvey F8U 262.40
Dave Whitting SIU 9:52.91 Matt Foster FSU 243.10
Greg Testa SIU 222.90
200 Backstroke Grant Segal FSU 217.65
Chris Gally . 81U 1:52.08 Dave Sampson STU 204.10
Charlie Rose FESU  1:52.82
Mike Hermann FSU 1:55.08 J-Meter Diving
Dane Nelson FSU 1:858.02 Zach Mclvey FEU 302.45
Mike Todd STU 1:58.73 Dave Sampson 51U 254.60
V Greg Testa SIU  249.80
FINAL SCORE: Mat$ Foster F&U 204.00
SIU MEN 75.5, Fla. St. 57.5 Grant Segal FSU 198.70
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1989 National Inv. Dual-Meet Championships

Page 2 of 2

December 2, 1989
Sponsored by The Finals

200 Individual Medley

Harri Garmendia
Charlie Rose
Tim Kelly

Mark Canterbury
Sean Carey
Corey Hrynvk
Jim Haefner

SIU
FSU
SIU
STU
FSU
FSU
SIU

*

FLORIDA STATE MEN vs. SIU MEN

Alabama Aguatic Center

1:51.37
1:51.54
1:52.39
1:55.10
1:55.67
1:58.45
2:01.31

FINAL SCORE:

Southern Il1l. Men 75.5
Florida State Men 57.5



1989 National Invitational Dual-Meet Championships
Florida Men vs. Maryland Men
December 2, 1989 Alabama Aguatic Center
Sponsored by The Finals

100 Backstroke 100 Breaststroke

Martin Zubero UF :50.25 Mike Densmore MD :56.25
Tom Burchill UM :52.52 Cicero Torteli UF :57.72
Mark Torres UF :54.18 John Dennison UFr :58.56
Craig Ridenhour Ur :54.23 Brett Drinkard UF 1:00.46
Bruce Nerkle UM :55.61 Frank O'Toole MD 1:01.70
Chris Benedict UM :56.48 Paul Rowland UF 1:01.78
Ed Teter MD 1:06.42
200 Individual Medley
Bob Utley UF 1:52.89 100 FREESTYLE
Trent McNicol UM 1:54.72 Sandy Goss UF  :45.69
Mike Walter UM 1:56.54 Kurt Kendall MD :45.92
Brent Mitchell UF 1:57.28 Tom Burchill MD :46.11
Chris Benedick UM 2:00.64 Mike Wermuth UF :47.10
Rob Bonewit UF 2:03.95 Scot Madill MD :47.22
Allyn Towne UF :45.69
50 Freestyle Lewis Fadely UF :48.16
Kurt Kendall MD :21.08 Brian McGinty MD :48.16
Brian McGinty MD :21.23
Scot Madill MD :21.49 200 Butterfly
John Dennison UF :21.52 Vince Giambalvo UF 1:52.48
Mark Deresika MD :121.92 Kris Habl UF 1:54.63
Allyn Towne UF :21.95 Steve Sheehan UF 1:56.52
Brett Drinkard UF $22.17 Mark Mulligan UF 1:56.64
Kevin King MD 1:59.31
200 Freestyle Mike Burchill MD 2:00.74
Sandy Goss UF 1:42.47
Jon Sakovich UF 1:43.11 500 Freestyle
Mark Mulligan UF 1:43.29 Paul Robinson UF 4:33.43
Kevin King UM 1:44.33 Bob Utley UF 4:35.01
Ford Pearson UF 1l:46.52 Jon Sakovich UF 4:43.04
Jeff Griesbauer UM 1:48.61 Kris Habl UF 4:50.93
Chris Streight MD 4:51.59
1000 Freestyle Frank O'Toole MD 4:59.85
Paul Robinson UF 9:31.34
Matt Shenker UF 9:33.24 200 Backstroke
Lewis Fadely UF 9:36.87 Martin Zubero UF 1:46.11
Chris Streignt UM 9:46.83 Mike Walter MD 1:56.29
Craig Ridenhour UF 1:56.58
100 Butterfly Bruce Merkle MD 1:57.38
Trent McNicol UM :50.83 Mark Torres gy 1:57.94
Rob Bonewit Ur :51.05 Chris Benedick MD  2:02.93
Mike Wermuth Ur :52.46 Ford Pearson Ur 2:06.36
Brian McGinty MD :52.64
Jeff Griesbauer MD :53.77 200 Breaststroke
Mike Burchill MD :54.70 Mike Densmore MD 2:03.91
Brent Mitchell UF 2:04.88
Cicero Torteli UF 2:09.72
Brett Drinkard UrF 2:10.86
Paul Rowland Ur  2:14.89
Frank O'Toole MD 2:18.15
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800 Freestyle

1989 National Invitational Dual-Meet Championships
FLORIDA MEN VS. MARYLAND MEN

December 2,

Sponsored by The Finals

Relay

{(Kurt

Kendall, Trent McNichol,

Kevin King, Tom Burchill)

(Matt Shenker,
Lewis
{(Mike Walter,

Jeff Griesbaue

Mark Dereski,

l1-Meter Diving

Steve Shenan,
Fadely, Vince Gimbalvo)

Scot Madill,
r,

Jason Thompson
Jim Hurley
John Smith
Mike Noonan
Shawn Phillips

3-Meter Diving

UF
MD
MD
MD
MD

Mike Noonan
Jason Thompson
Jim Hurley
John Smith
Shawn Phillips

MD
UF
MD
MD
MD

MD 6:52.91
UF 6:58.36

MD 7:13.49

Bruce Merkle)
(Chris Streight, Mike Burchill,
Ed Teter)

MD 7:17.62

276.20
229.20
202.25
196.60
195.80

291.70
275.90
256.60
245.25
227.30

FINAL SCORE:
FLORIDA MEN 75
MARYLAND MEN 58

{leadoff
(leadoff
(leadoff

(leadoff

1989 * Alabama Acuatic Center

split 1:41.64)
split 1:43.95)
split 1:47.25)

split 1:49.05)



1989 National Invitational Dual-Meet Championships

400 Medley Relay

ALABAMA MEN vs.

December 1,
Sponsored by The Finals

(Brian Smith, Chris McDaniels,

Craig Ammon,

Jon Olsen)

(Mike Walter, Mike Densmore,

Trent McNicol,

Scot Madill)

(Bruce Merkle, Frank O'Toole,

Mike Burchill,

1650 Freestyle
Mark Colwill
Jim Losole
Chris Streight

50 Freestyle
Jon Olsen

Keith Martin
Tom Burchill
Brian McGinty
Scot Madill
Chris McDaniels
Mark Dereska

200 Freestyle
Rurt Kendall
Trent McNicol
Scott Hamlet
Stefan Parlklo
Bruce Merkle
Kevin King

UA
UA
MD

UA
UA
MD
MD
MD
UA
MD

MD
MD
UA
UA
MD
MD

400 Individual Medley

Eric White
Mike Walter
Jay Bucki
Chris Benedick
Chuck Kays

1-Meter Diving
Edward Morse
Mark Rourke
Scott Pomerleau
Jim Hurley

John E. Smith
Mike Noonan
Shawn Phillips
Darren Brudos

200 Butterfly
Mark Colwill
Mike Burchill
Kevin King

100 Freestyle
Kurt Kendall
Tom Burchill
Richard Patino

Dan Lacina
TJeaff Crioschanaor

UA
MD
UA
MD
UA

Ua
UA
UA
MD
MD
MD
MD
UA

UA
MD
MD

MD
MD
UA
UA

MM

Scot Madill)

16:08.82
16:11.74
16:15.69

:20.50
:20.79
:21.18
:21.21
:21.44
:21.78
:21.95

1:38.91
1:40.34
1:40.53
1:41.27
1:42.99
1:43.91

4:03.75
4:05.02
4:13.17
4:20.74
4:23.93

332.55
316.90
277.30
229.20
202.25
196.60
195.80
188.20

:55.72
:58.20
:58.82

s bt el

:45.70
:45.86
:46.67
:47.33

s A0 a7

MARYLAND MEN

1989 * Alabama Aguatic Center

UA 3:21.34 (leadoff split :52.15)

MD 3:26.20 (leadoff split :53.44)

MD 3:37.13 (leadoff split :54.62)
200 Backstroke
Brian Smith UA 1:53.26
Stefan Parlklo UA 1:56.10
Bruce Merkle MD 1:57.97
Mike Walter MD 2:02.36
Chris Bendick MD 2:04.80
Harris Sophocleous UA 2:08.08
500 Freestyle
Scott Hamlet UA 4:35.77
Trent McNicol MD 4:37.12
German Rieckehoff UA 4:44.58
Chris Streight MD 5:34.51
3-Meter Diving
Mark Rourke UA 376.45
Edward Morse UA 352.90
Mike Noonan MD 291.70
Scott Pomerleau UA 261.25
Jim Hurley MD 256.60
John Smith MD 245.25
Shawn Phillips MD 227.30
Darren Brudos UA 174.95
200 Breaststroke
Mike Densmore MD 2:03.07
Roberto Rodriguez Uua  2:12.25
Chuck Kays UA 2:14.13
Scott King UA 2:14.42
Frank O'Toole MD 2:16.04
400 Freestyle Relay
{Ammon, Martin, (ex.)UA 3:00.02
Patino, Olsen} =leadoff split :46.03-
{Burchill, Madill, MD 3:02.89

McGinty, Kendall)-leadoff split :45.94-
{(King, Griesbauer, MD 3:14.54
Dereska, Teter) -leadoff split :48.99-

FINAL SCORE:
Alabama Men 70
Maryland Men 49




1989 National Invitational Dual-Meet Championships
ALABAMA MEN vs. FLORIDA STATE MEN

Lasaaiuer  he WIS

200 Backstroke

Eric White UA
Charlie Rose FSU
Mike Hermann FSU
Dane Nelson FSU
Jay Bucki UA

100 Freestvle

Jon Olsen ua
Richard Patino UA
Matt Muller FSU

Scott Mundell FSU
Jeff Feldman FSU
Dieter Holtz FS8U

500 Freestyle

Mark Colwill UA
Scott Hamlet UA
Vance Tankerslev FSU

John Kennvy - FSU
Jav Wilkerson FSU
John Losole UA

One Meter Diving

Edward Morse UA
Mark Rourke UA
Scott Pomerleau UA
Zach Mclvey FSU
Matt Foster FSU
Grant Segal FSU

Darren Brudos UA

Three-Meter Diving

Mark Rourke UA
Edward Morse Uua
Zach Mclver FSU
Scott Pomerleau UA
Matt Foster ¥FsU
Grant Seagal FSU

Darren Brudos UA

1650 Freestvle

Scott Hamlet UA
Mark Colwill UA
Jay Wilkerson FSU
John Kenny F8U

200 Freestyle

Jon Olsen UAa
Richard Patino UA
Vance Tankersley FSU
Jim Losole [87:
Martin Gaal FSU

DY emed —exdaes P T TR S Y O
Solatoagitm BOPMeL MO oundee

Sponsored bv the Finals

1:52.75
1:56.81
1:57.52
1:59.61
2:03.38

44.33
46.13
46.38
46.40
46.68
47.64

4:27.74
4:28.02
4:31.08
4:37.67
4:40.95
4:42.35

332.55
316.90
277.30
262.40
243.10
217.65
188.20

376.45
352.90
302.45
261.25
204.00
198.7

174.95

15:12.06
15:14.10
15:51.13
16:02.21

1:37.58
1:3%.50
1:40.12

1:44.79
1:44.80

50 Freestyle

Keith Martin UA
Jeff Feldman FSU
Craig Ammon [87:
Matt Muller FSU
John BAtes FSU
Dan Lacina UA

200 Breaststroke
Chris McDaniels UA

Mike Roder FSU
Cory Hyrnvyk FSU
Chuck Kays UA
Scott King ua

Roberto RodriguezUA

400 Individual Medley

Charlie Rose FSU
Brian Smith UA
Dieter Holtz FSU
Sean Corevy FSU
Chuck Kavs UA

Harris SophocleusUA

200 Butterfly

Stefan Parlklo UA
Graham Carothers FSU
German Rieckehoff UA
Sean Corey FSU

20.67
20.91
20.96
21.14
21.44
21.75

2:01.30
2:03.67
2:10.90
2:13.31
2:13.94
2:17.09 -

3:56.26
3:59.15
4:02.51
4:02.64
4:21.27
4:22.75

:49.67
:53.99
:54.62
:54.69

et i et



1989 National Invitational Dual-Meet Championship
Alabama Men vs. Florida State Men
December 1, 1989 * Alabama Acuatic Center -PAGE 2-
Sponsored by the Finals

400 Freestyle Relay

{(Ammon, Martin, Patino, Olsen) UA 2:59.99
(Mundell, Muller, Feldman, Rose) FSU 3:01.83
(Hamlet, Lacina, Smith, Parlklo) UA 3:10.46
100 Breaststroke

Craig Zettle FsSU 55.64

Chris McDaniels UA 56.30

Mike Roder FSU 56.70

Dan Lacina UA 59.22

Roberto Rodriauez UA 1:00.07

Cory Hrynyk FSU 1:00.61

Scott King UA 1:02.79

100 Backstroke

Mike Hermann FSU 52.29

Brian Smith UA 52.37

Eric White UA 53.36

DAne Nelson FSU 54.47

Harris Sophocleus UA 57.26

Jay Bucki UA 57.74

100 Butterfly

Scott Mundell FSU 49.65

Craig Ammon UA 49.77

Stefan Parlklo UA 50.20

Richard GreenwoodFSU 51.02

Graham Carothers FSU 51.34

German Riechehoff UA 53.35

FINAL SCORE: ALABAMA MEN 84 FLORIDA STATE MEN 49



400 Medley Relay

1989 National Invitational Dual-Meet Championships

December 1,

FLORIDA MEN vs.
1989 * Alabama Aguatic Center
Sponsored by The Finals

{(Martin Zubero, Cicero Torteli,

Bob Bonewit,

Sandy Goss)

(Mike Todd, Mark Canterbury,

Tim Kelly,

Sean Morrisey)

(Craig Riddenhour, Brent Mitchell,

Alyn Towne,
{(Mark Torres,
Kris
{(Jim Haefner,
Jeff

1650 Freestyle

Eric Bradac SIU
Ford Pearson UF
Jon Sakovich UF
Steve Shehan UF
Dave Whitting SIU
200 Freestyle

Bob Utley UF
Chris Gallv SIU
Todd Edison SIU
Brian Garzen SI1IU
Vince Giambalvo UF
Paul Robinson UF
Lewis Fadely UF
Mark Godeke UF
200 Individual Medley
Martin Zubero UF
Tim Kelly SIU
Harri Garmendia SIU
Mark Mulligan UF
Kris Habl UF
David Whitting SIU
50 Freestyle

Deryvl Leubner SIU
Mike Wermuth Ur
David Morovitz SIU
John Dennison Ur
Sean Morrisey SIU
Brett Drinkard ur
Dennis Kearn SIU
200 Backstroke

Martin Zubero UF
Craig Riddenhour UF
Mark Torres UF
Mike Todd 51U
Tim Kelly 51y
Ford Psarson Up

Brett Drinkard)
Paul Rowland,
Habl, Matt Shenker)
Dennis Kearn,
Williams, John Davis)

15:18.84
15:53.30
15:53.43
16.18.88
16:25.05

1:38.09
1:38.58
1:38.89
1:41.03
1:41.90
1:43.62
1:43.68
1:43.98

3:54.52
3:59.88
4:00.36
4:04.07
4:05.93
4:22.78

:20.94
:21.29
:21.34
21,39
:21.71
:22.25
:23.18

1:54.59
1:55.96
1:58.91
1:55.09
2:01.60
2:07.88

SIU MEN

UF 3:24.55 (Leadoff Cut
SIU 3:26.74 (Leadoff Cut
UF 3:32.69 (Leadoff Cut
UF 3:35.64 (Leadoff Cut
SIU 3:38.10 (Leadoff Cut
100 Freestyle
Alyn Towne UF
Deryl Leubner SIU
Brian Garzen SIU
Dave Morovitz SIU
Paul Robinson UF
John Dennison UF
Alyn Towne UF
Mark Goedecke SIU
500 FREESTYLE
Eric Bradac SIU
Todd Edison SIU
Mark Mulligan UF
Vince Giambalvo UF
Matt Shenker UF
Dave Whitting SIU
200 Butterfly
Chris Gally SIU
Sandy Goss UF
Hari Garmendia SIU
Bob Bonewit Ur
Jeff williams SIU
Steve Shehan UF
200 Breaststroke
Mark Canterbury SIU
Brent Mitchell Ur
Harri Garmendia S1IU
Jim Haefner 51U
Cicero Torteli 333
Brett Drinkard UF
Paul Rowland UF
John Davis SIU
1-Meter Diving
Jason Thompson UF
Greg Testa SIU
Dave Sampson 51U

:50.11)
:53.98)
:53.53)
:54.12)

:58.25)

:45.56
:45.65
:46.25
:46.31
:47.05
:47.42
:47.80
:48.13

4:27.83
4:27.95
4:33.46
4:33.66
4:35.01
4:52.98

1:46.58
1:48.15
1:50.24
1:53.70
1:56.05
2:00.04

2:00.41
2:04.8¢6
2:04,91
2:06.24
2:06.60
2:09.75
2:13.36
2:14.26

276.20
222.90
204.10



1989 National Invitational Dual-Meet Championships
FLORIDA MEN vs. SIU MEN

December 1,

Sponsored by The Finals

3-Meter Diving

Jason Thompson UF 275.90
Dave Sampson SIU 254.60
Greqg Testa SIU 249.80
Forest Wagner SIU 181.30

400 Freestyle Relay

(Deryl Luebner, Brian Garzen,
Dave Morovitz, Chris Gally)
(Bob Utley, Sandy Goss,

Paul Robinson, Alyn Towne)
(Jeff William, Sean Morrisey,
Mike Todd, Mark Goedeke)
(John Dennison, Mike Wermuth,
Bob Bonewit, Lewis Fadely)

SIU 3:00.32
UF 3:01.88
SIU 3:09.13

UF 3:10.74

FINAL SCORE:

SIU MEN 59
FLORIDA MEN 54

(leadoff
(leadoff
(leadoff

(leadoff

1889 * Alabama Aguatic Center

split
split
split

split

:45.47)
:45.47)
:46.89)

:47.56)



ALABAMA SPORTS INFORMATION
November 30, 1989

TIDE DIVERS WIN
EVENTS AT NIT MEET

TUSCALOOSA - University of Alabama divers won three of the four diving events on the
first day of action at the third-annual National Invitational Duai-Meet Championships Thursday
afternoon at the Alabama Aquatic Center.

Tide freshman Edward Morse won the men’s 1-meter diving (332.55), Tide junior Mark
Rourke won the 3-meter (376.45) and sophomore transfer Laura Landry won the one-meter
(250.70). Linda Pesk of the Houston Cougars won the women’s 3-meter (302.82).

In the men’s 1-meter, Alabama divers finished in the top three places with Morse first,
Rourke second and senior Scott Pomerieau third. In the men'’s 3-meter, Morse finished second
behind tcammate Rourke.

Morse, who said he is slowly adjusting 1o the team ammosphere that exists in major-college
diving, added that he dove well on Thursday.

°1 felt good on the l-meter,” Morse said. "I feel that the three-meter and the 10-meter are
really my best events. The higher you g0, the better [ am. Being a member of a team is something
I'm still getting used to. 1 think you feel a little pressure because you want to help the team.”

Although Morse said he felt the level of competition at the meet is good, he said that he
tries to concentrate on his own diving and block the competition out of his mind.

“If T do the best I can, I'll place well," Morse said. "I don’t worry about what the other
divers are doing. I just concentrate on my diving."

The NIT meet continues Friday through Sunday from 9 am. until 5 p.m. at the Alabama
Aquatic Center. There is no admission charge. Alabama’s men’s and women's swimming and
diving teams compete against Florida State at 9 a.m. on Friday to kickoff the meet.

1989 NATIONAL INVITATIONAL DUAL-MEET CHAMPIONSHIPS
November 30, 1989 * Alabama Aquatic Center

MEN'S THREE~METER DIVING

1. Mark Rourke Alabama 376.45
2. Edward Morse Alabama 352.90
3. Zach Mclver Florida State 302.45
4. Mike Noonan Maryland 281.70
5. Jason Thompson Florida 275.90
6. Scott Pomerleau Alabama 261.25
7. Jim Hurley Maryland 256.60
8. Dave Sampson Southern Illinois 254.60
9. Greg Testa Southern Illinois 249.80
10. John Smith Maryland 245.25
11. Shawn Phillips Maryland 227.30
12. Matt Foster Florida State 204.00
13. Grant Segal Florida State 198.70
14. Forest Wagner Southern Illinois 181.30
15. Darren Brudos Alabama 174.95

WOMEN'S ONE=-METER DIVING

1. Laura Landry Alabama 250.70
2. Tine Haffner Houston 250.4¢
3. Laine Owen Southern Illinocis 245,50
4. Lara Woodman Maryland 235,20
5. Hanneke Faber Houston 230.1¢0
6. Linda Pesek Houston 227.85
7. April Tassi Maryland 223.50
8. Tara Justice Florida 220.80
9. Tami Schubert Florida 219.40
10. Cristina Cabera Florida 215.20
1l. Jennifer Mahaney Alabama 212.78
12. Susan Pollack Florida State 199,65
13. Meqg Bonella Alabamsa 182.45
i4. Lisa Reed Harvard i87.60
15. Margaret Harris Alabama 182.4¢0
16. Michelle Albrecht Southern Illinois 175.85

17. Lara Lamport Florida State 164.35
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Linda Peok

April Tassi

Tine Haffner
Cristina Cabera
Tara Justice
Lara Woodman
Hannceke Faber
Tami Schubert
Laine Owen

Susan Pollack
Laura Landry
Jennifer Mahaney
Meg Bonella
Margaret Harris
Lisa Reed
Michelle Albrecht
lara Lamport

MEN'S ONE-METER DIVING
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Edward Morse
Mark Rourke
Scott Pomerleau
Jason Thompson
Zach Mclvey
Matt Foster
Jim Hurley
Greg Testa
Grant Segal
Dave Sampson
John E. Smicth
Mike Noonan
Shawn Phillips
Darren Brudos
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Novamber 30,

Championships

1989  * Alabama Adquatic Center

ftouston

Mary lund

Houston

I'lorida

Florida

Maryland

Hous ton

Florida

Southern 11linois
Plorida State
Alabama

Alabama

Alabama

Alabama

Llarvara

Southern Illinois
I'lorida State

Alabama

Alabama

Alabama

Florida

I"'lorida State
Florida State
Maryland

Southern Illinois
Florida State
Southern Illinocis
Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Alabama

302.85
257.05
251.05
243.80
241.75
241.45
238.80
231.50
227.95
204.40
201.80
196.25
194.70
180.25
1772.75
177.85
162.10

332.55
316.90
277.30
276.20
262.40
243.10
229.20
222.90
217.65
204.10
202.25
196.60
195.80
188.20



